included in Notes 26 and 33.

TransAdelaide’s exposure to foreign exchange risk and cash flow interest risk is minimal.
TransAdelaide is exposed to price risk for changes in interest rates that relate to long-
term debt obligations and investments classified either as available-for-sale or fair value.

TransAdelaide has no significant concentration of credit risk. Any existing risk has been
acknowledged through provision for doubtful debts.

In relation to liquidity/funding risk, the continued existence of TransAdelaide in its
present form, and with its present segments/services, is dependent on Government
policy and on continuing capital appropriations by Parliament to maintain
TransAdelaide’s asset base.

Note 4 Segment Information

TransAdelaide operations fully relate to the provision of public transportation services in
the Adelaide metropolitan area.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
Year Ended 30 June 2006

Financial Report 2005-06

Note 5 - Changes in Accounting Policies

(i) Explanation of transition to AIFRS and other changes in accounting policy

Previous
GAAP

Adjust-
ments

AIFRS
Previous

GAAP
Adjust-
ments

AIFRS

Note $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Current assets a 30,058 217 30,275 19,723 19,723

Non-current assets b 696,119 2,358 698,477 601,053 423 601,476

Current liabilities c, d 32,485 (2,469) 30,016 25,832 (3,677) 22,155

Non-current liabilities a,c,d,g 111,398 13,305 124,703 113,912 5,087 118,999

Net Assets 582,294 (8,261) 574,033 481,032 (987) 480,045

Equity 582,294 (8,261) 574,033 481,032 (987) 480,045

Retained earnings e, f, g 117,564 (26,167) 91,397 111,305 (489) 110,816

Assets revaluation reserve e, f 464,730 17,906 482,636 369,727 (498) 369,229

Total equity 582,294 (8,261) 574,033 481,032 (987) 480,045

Profit (loss) after income
tax equivalents 7,650 (25,679) (18,029) 1,793 (987) 806

Total Cash Flows 3,093 - 3,093 (381) - (381)

At 1/7/04At 30/6/05

In accordance with the First-time Adoption of AIFRS, the Corporation first applied AIFRS from 1
July 2004 to convert the previous GAAP reported results to AIFRS. AIFRS was also applied to
the 30 June 2005 reported result to convert the previously reported GAAP figures to AIFRS.
These AIFRS figures for 2005 form the figures reported in the Income Statement, Balance Sheet
and Notes for the 2005 year and are directly comparable to the AIFRS figures for 2006. There
has also been a change in accounting  policy for long service leave calculation - see note 27.
Reconciliations and notes explaining the transition to AIRFS and other changes in accounting